## 2022 OHV Grant Awards

## \*\* Cells marked in RED have funding contingent on presenting revisions listed\*\*

PROJECT NAME	APPLICANT	FUNDING REQUEST	FUNDING AWARDED	AVERAGE SCORE
Nevada Offroad Association	Nevada Offroad Association	159,280	154,280	635.8571429
Tread Lightly! Nevada	Tread Lightly!	124955	62477.5	607.1666667
Nevada OHV Recreation Technicians	Great Basin Institute	125381.9	125381.9	587.5714286
RAD Outreach	Reno Area Dirtriders	25850	25850	569
PNMTA Education, Outreach and Mapping	Pine Nut Mountains Trail Association	45,518	45518	563.5714286
Logandale Trails Stewardship	Vegas Valley Four Wheelers	39,614	39614	553.8333333
Ride Safe and Smart Humboldt County	Humboldt County Sheriff's Office	28889	28889	506.1666667
Elko Motocross Track	Elko Motocross Club	478061	256600	498.4285714
OHV Trail, Staging & Desert Clean up	Desert Pigs	37535	37535	495.1666667
Pine Grove OHV Damage Mitigation	Pine Nut Mountains Trail Association ; Friends of Pine Grove; Nevada Offroad Association	39,066.40	39066.4	494.4285714
Carson City Sheriff's Office Off- Highway Vehicle Program	Carson City Sheriff's office	62654	62654	489.8333333
Nevada OHV - Ride Safe - Ride Smart	Nevada Outdoor School	51622	51622	483.5714286
Cultural Resource preservation Education & Interpretive Plan for 10 Visited Archaeological Sites	Nevadans for Cultural Preservation	77769	0	466.1666667
Mesquite Police Department OHV Registration Campaign	Mesquite Police Department	15000	15000	459.8333333

Kingsbury Stinger Trail and Trailhead Improvements	Tahoe Area Mountain Biking Association	73790	73790	458
Nevada Off-Road Naturalist Trail—East Walker River	Nevada Division of Natural Heritage	13012	13012	452.3333333
Nevada Mapping Collaborative	Great Basin Institute	83603.5	83603.5	448.7142857
Wilson Canyon OHV Remediation, Phase 1	Walker Basin Conservancy	99391	99391	433
OHV Education and Marketing	MXT Media	409900	140000	419.8571429
Las Vegas Metro Police Department Northeast Area Command Resident Section Off-Highway Vehicle Enforcement Grant	Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department	72531	36265.5	413.1666667
Pershing County Sheriff's Office OHV Program	Pershing County Sheriff's Office	30252.25	30252.25	408.8333333
Humboldt- Toiyabe National Forest OHV Route Maintenance	Great Basin Institute	185465.21	0	388.4285714
Silver State RaceMedX	Silver State RaceMedX (Formerly MotoMedX)	16961	0	358.7142857
Moapa Valley Fire District EMS OHV	Moapa Valley Fire Protection District	31307.51	0	299
SunBuggy Trash Patrol	SunBuggy Fun Rentals Inc.	52038.22	8400	261
Offroad Vehicle Recovery Training	775 Offroad & Recovery	5500	5500	246.5
OHV Safety Training and Education SNORR	Southern Nevada Off Road Recovery	92157	0	232.3333333
Analysis of the Economic Impact of Outdoor Recreation in Nevada	Nevada Division of Outdoor Recreation, Colin Robertson, Administrator	150000	0	230.6666667
Off Road Vehicle Removal Equipment	775 Offroad & Recovery	9100	0	197.6666667

FUNDING BASED ON REVISIONS:

- 1. TREAD LIGHTLY: Submit new budget with deliverables for 50% of requested project funding
- 2. Elko Motocross Track: NV OHV Registration will be required of all Club members, provide a detailed equipment list, and equipment titles will be held by Nevada Offroad Association. Title holding contracts will be approved by Nevada Commission on Off-Highway Vehicles.
- 3. Mesquite Police Department: Provide tracking sheet for violations from OHV vs. Plate vehicles
- 4. **Tahoe Area Mountain Bike Association:** Final project must include a sign approved by NV OHV Program showing the OHV Grant as a funding source
- 5. **Great Basin Institute, Nevada Mapping Collaborative:** Funding Contingent on having a plan for completion approved by Nevada Commission on OHVs during next meeting.
- 6. **MXT Media:** Funding Contingent on having a revised budget for \$140,000 over two years approved by Nevada Commission on OHVs during next meeting.
- 7. Las Vegas Metro Police Department, NE Area Command: Reporting and patrols must focus on popular OHV areas, Logandale trails and Apex Dunes, with tracking forms included in reporting data.
- 8. Pershing County Sheriff's Department: Similar OHV may be purchased depending on availability
- 9. Sun Buggy Rentals: Funding is awarded for dumpster services, not staff time